California Personnel Office Directory

Department of State Hospitals

Sacramento
Last Updated: 10/09/2020

Physical Address
1600 9th Street, Room 440
Sacramento, CA 95814

Mailing Address
1600 9th Street, Room 440
Sacramento, CA 95814

Public Phone Number
(916) 654-2351

Fax
(916) 654-6835

AO1 or OPF Review Requests
hrpbrequests@dsh.ca.gov

Agency Code
461

Chief
Sean Hammer (916) 654-3591 sean.hammer@dsh.ca.gov

Assistant Chief - Executive Recruitment Manager
Mable Basquez (916) 651-5662 mable.basquez@dsh.ca.gov

Classification and Pay AnalystClassification & Pay & Compliance Manager
Kelly Witt (916) 573-2157 Kelly.Witt2 @dsh.ca.gov

Classification & Pay & Compliance Manager
Ali Patino (916) 562-3510 ali.patino@dsh.ca.gov

Personnel Supervisor |
Marie Barton (916) 562-3497 marie.barton@dsh.ca.gov

Selection Services Section Chief

Cheng Saephan (916) 654-2681 cheng.saephan@dsh.ca.gov
Selection Services Manager

Nathan Spain (916) 651-8785 nathan.spain@dsh.ca.gov
Christina Winchester (916) 562-3498 christina.winchester@dsh.ca.gov

Personnel Officer
April Nielsen (916) 573-0380 April.Nielsen@dsh.ca.gov
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Position Control

Racquel Brown (916) 654-7314
Classification & Pay Analyst

Mikole Acuna-Walton (916) 562-3776
Jennifer Almendra (916) 562-3781
Michael Hawkins (916) 562-3502
Jasmine Ray (916) 654-2623

FMLA - Disability Coordinator
Joann Watson (916) 573-0376

FMLA - Disability Coordinator A-M
Adriana Jimenez (916) 562-2023

Personnel Specialist
Cecilia Barajas (916) 654-6789
Barbara Gassaway (916) 651-3126

racquel.brown@dsh.ca.gov
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joann.watson@dsh.ca.gov

adriana.jimenez@dsh.ca.gov

cecilia.barajas@dsh.ca.gov
barbara.gassaway@dsh.ca.gov
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